Confidentiality Requested:

[ JYes [ |No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1077309

All blanks

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 33476

FIML Natural Resources, LLC

API No. 15 - 15-171-20855-00-00

Form ACO-1
August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed

must be Filled

Name: Spot Description:
Address 1: 410 17TH ST STE 900 - SESE gec. 8  quwp. 19 s R 31 [JEast[0west
Address 2: 660 Feetfrom [ | North/ [ South Line of Section
city: _ DENVER State: CO  zjp: 80202 , 4420 660 Feetfrom [0O] East / [ ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: _ Cassie Parks Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (303 ) 893-5073 CINe [Inw [Olse  [sw
CONTRACTOR: License # 33793 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:
Name: H2 Drilling LLC (e.g. XX.XXXXX) (8.4, -XXX.XXXXX)
, Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4
Wellsite Geologist: _Jim Musgrove Scot
County:
Purchaser: __NCRA ! Dearden 16-8-1931
Lease Name: ~¢2/d€ Well #: 2%~
Designate Type of Completion:
Field Name:
[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover _
Producing Formation: Lansing
Qil WSW SWD SIOW
o [ [ [ Elevation: Ground:2967 Kelly Bushing: _ 2977
[ ] Gas [ ] D&A [ ] ENHR [ ] sicw A8o1
] oG ] Gsw ] Temp. Abd. Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:

[ ] CM (Coal Bed Methane)
[ ] Cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ |Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD

[ ] Plug Back [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer
[ ] Commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] SWD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

01/24/2012 01/31/2012 03/19/2012

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 385 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [1] Yes [ ]No

If yes, show depth set: 3004 Feet
If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from: 3004

feet depth to: 0 w/_385 sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 5100 ppm  Fluid volume: 1000 bbls

Dewatering method used: Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [ ]East[ |West
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Confidentiality Requested
Date:  05/18/2012

Confidential Release Date; 05/18/2014

Wireline Log Received
D Geologist Report Received
(] uic pistribution

05/18/2012

ALT [ 1 OJn [ Jm Approved by: MM AMES pate:




MR

1077309

FIML Natural Resources, LLC Dearden 16-8-1931

Operator Name: Lease Name: Well #:

Sec.8 Twp;l'9 S. R.‘?’l [ ]East F ]West County: Scott

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [O]Yes [ |No 0] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Elves [ INo Stone Corral 2206
Lansi
Cores Taken Llves [FINo ansing 3939
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo Mississippi 4565
List All E. Logs Run:
Array Compensated True Resistivity
Microlog
Dual Spaced Neutron Spectral Density
CASING RECORD [0 New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.625 23 385 Class A 240 3% CaCl2, 2% gel, .25 pps Flo
Production 7.875 5.5 155 4821 ASC 250 29% gel, 10% sal, 5 pps gil, 5 pps Flo
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing R
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes D No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
Attached Attached Attached Attached
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
2.875 4345 [ves  [No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
04/03/2012 [ ] Flowing [O] Pumping [ ] Gas Lift [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ]Vented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [ ] Open Hole (7] Perf. [ ] Dually Comp. [ ] Commingled 4225-28'
(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Form ACOL1 - Well Completion
Operator FIML Natural Resources, LLC
Well Name Dearden 16-8-1931
Doc ID 1077309
Perforations
DV tool @ 3004’ Cmtd w/ 385 sx 3004-0
Lightweight
Mouse and rat hole Cmtd w/ 50 sx Mouse and rat hole
Lightweight

Squeeze w/ 100 sx
Common w/ 2%cc &
100 sx common

4 4225-28' Acidize w/ 500 gal 4225-28'
15% MCA
CIBP @ 4345 1 sx cmt on top 4345'
4 4353-57" Acidize w/ 500 gal 4353-57"
MCA
CIBP @ 4366’ 4366'
4 4375-77' Acidize w/ 500 gal 4375-77
15% MCA & 1000 gal
15% N-E
CIBP @ 4500

2 4624-27' & 4629-31" 4624-31'




bs‘“r\ PI’R4S
giit‘ 'E'.,
't' ‘I' tth#‘
4 ", ¥ i ™ AY

Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http:/ /kee ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

March 26, 2012

Cassie Parks

FIML Natural Resources, LLC
410 17TH ST STE 900
DENVER, CO 80202-4420

Re:ACO1
API 15-171-20855-00-00
Dearden 16-8-1931
SE/4 Sec.08-19S-31W
Scott County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Cassie Parks



RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  FIML Natural Resources, LLC

410 17th.ST STE 900
Denver CO 80202

ATTN: Kurt Talbort

Dearden #16-8-1931

8-19s-31w Scott,KS

Start Date: 2012.01.28 @ 23:54:15
End Date: 2012.01.29 @ 08:21:15
Job Ticket #. 44922 DST# 1

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2012.02.02 @ 10:22:25
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

FIML Natural Resources, LLC

410 17th.ST STE 900
Denver CO 80202

ATTN: Kurt Talbort

8-19s-31w Scott,KS

Dearden #16-8-1931
Job Ticket: 44922 DST#: 1

Test Start: 2012.01.28 @ 23:54:15

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Lansing |
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 03:08:45 Tester: Mke Roberts
Time Test Ended: 08:21:15 Unit No: 48
Interval: 4220.00 ft (KB) To  4260.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2977.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4260.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2965.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 12.00 ft
Serial #: 6668 Qutside
Press@RunDepth: 640.16 psig @ 4222.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.01.28 End Date: 2012.01.29 Last Calib.: 2012.01.29
Start Time: 23:54:15 End Time: 08:21:15 Time On Btm: 2012.01.29 @ 03:08:00
Time Off Btm: 2012.01.29 @ 05:53:15
TEST COMMENT: IF:BOB in 2 min.
IS:No return blow
FFBOB in 5 min
FS:No return blow
Pressure vs. Time = PRESSURE SUMMARY
o R P T e . Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
i E I (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
a0 — 1 1 = 0| 2122.06 | 121.71( Initial Hydro-static
N . ! ! 1 {- 1| 13323 | 121.04| Open To Fow(1)
r | | E I 31 540.46 131.30| Shut-In(1)
e F /“g [ \ '&\ 1. 60 641.49 137.17 | End Shut-In(1)
y —— {. 60 | 55056 | 137.20| Open To Flow (2)
u . j f L ‘ J& X E i 106 640.16 140.68 | Shut-In(2)
i i}' ; L i V%’ 1" 165 | 649.41 | 140.84| End Shut-In(2)
=1 '\\ /" j’ — y..‘k \.T E 166 | 1925.84 | 141.46| Final Hydro-static
- T | _
BRI R YN
g\[ j’ A \ \ LA
P RN | | | | -~ ]
. [ | | ‘ . E
Jan 2012 = e Time (Hours) e
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
45.00 Free oil 100% o 0.63
372.00 gcmw o 10%g 30%m 10%w 60%0 5.22
372.00 gomcw 5%g 20%m 25%0 50%w 5.22
93.00 gcow 20%g 30%0 50%w 1.30
186.00 gcomw 5%g 10%0 10%m 75%w 2.61
372.00 ocgmw 2%0 5%g 10%m 83% w 5.22
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 44922 Printed: 2012.02.02 @ 10:22:26




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

FIML Natural Resources, LLC

410 17th.ST STE 900
Denver CO 80202

ATTN: Kurt Talbort

8-19s-31w Scott,KS

Dearden #16-8-1931
Job Ticket: 44922 DST#: 1

Test Start: 2012.01.28 @ 23:54:15

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Lansing |
Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 03:08:45

Time Test Ended: 08:21:15

ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Tester: Mke Roberts
Unit No: 48

Interval: 4220.00 ft (KB) To  4260.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2977.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4260.00 ft(KB) (TVD) 2965.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 12.00 ft
Serial #: 8358 Inside
Press @RunDepth: psig @ 4222.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.01.28 End Date: 2012.01.29 Last Calib.: 2012.01.29
Start Time: 23:54:15 End Time: 08:21:30 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: IF:BOB in 2 min.
IS:No return blow
FFBOB in 5 min
FS:No return blow
Prossure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
- e 5 Time Pressure| Tenmp | Annotation
E (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
2 1250 i ;_90 g
- AE
Jan 2012 = e Time (Hours) e
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
45.00 Free oil 100% o 0.63
372.00 gcrmw o 10%g 30%m 10%w 60%0 5.22
372.00 gomcw 5%g 20%m 25%0 50%w 5.22
93.00 gcow 20%g 30%0 50%w 1.30
186.00 gcomw 5%g 10%0 10%m 75%w 2.61
372.00 ocgmw 2%0 5%g 10%m 83% w 5.22
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 44922 Printed: 2012.02.02 @ 10:22:26




DRILL STEMTEST REPORT 00 G
RILOBITE oo e

FIML Natural Resources, LLC 8-19s-31w Scott,KS

ES Tl N G ! INC 410 17th.ST STE900 Dearden #16-8-1931
Denver CO 80202

Job Ticket: 44922 DST#: 1
ATTN: Kurt Talbort Test Start: 2012.01.28 @ 23:54:15

Tool Information
Drill Pipe: Length: 4217.00ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 59.15 bbl Tool Weight: 1500.00 Ib
Heavy Wt. Pipe:  Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 20000.00 Ib
Drill Collar: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 70000.00 Ib

il B ) ¢ Total Volume: ~ 59.15 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft
Crill Fipe Above KE: 25.00 ft String Weight: Initial ~ 55000.00 I
Depth to Top Packer: 4220.00 ft Final  60000.00 Ib
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers: 40.00 ft
Tool Length: 68.00 ft
Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments:

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Change Over Sub 1.00 4193.00

Shut In Tool 5.00 4198.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 4203.00

Jars 5.00 4208.00

Safety Joint 3.00 4211.00

Packer 5.00 4216.00 28.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 4.00 4220.00

Stubb 1.00 4221.00

Perforations 1.00 4222.00

Recorder 0.00 8358 Inside  4222.00

Recorder 0.00 6668 Qutside  4222.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 4223.00

Dxill Pipe 31.00 4254.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 4255.00

Perforations 0.00 4255.00

Bullnose 5.00 4260.00 40.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 68.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 44922 Printed: 2012.02.02 @ 10:22:27




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT FLUID SUMMARY
RILOBITE

FIML Natural Resources, LLC 8-19s-31w Scott,KS

ES Tl N G ! INC 410 17th.ST STE900 Dearden #16-8-1931
Denver CO 80202

Job Ticket: 44922 DST#:1
ATTN:  Kurt Talbort Test Start: 2012.01.28 @ 23:54:15
Mud and Cushion Information
Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Oil AP 22 deg APl
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: 30000 ppm
Viscosity: 50.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 5.55in3 Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: 0.00 ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 2400.00 ppm
Fiter Cake: 1.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
45.00 | Free oil 100% o 0.631
372.00 | gcmw o 10%g 30%m 10%w 60%0 5.218
372.00 | gomcw 5%g 20%m 25%0 50%w 5.218
93.00 | gcow 20%g 30%0 50%w 1.305
186.00 | gcomw 5%g 10%0 10%m 75%w 2.609
372.00 | ocgmw 2%o0 5%g 10%m 83% w 5.218
Total Length: 1440.00ft Total Volume: 20.199 bbl
Num Fuid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:
Recovery Comments: RW=.225@ 58.58=30,000ppm
AP=22@60

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 44922 Printed: 2012.02.02 @ 10:22:28




Serial # 6668 Outside  FIML Natural Resources, LLC Cearden #16-8-1931 DST Test Number: 1
Pressure vs. Time
A [V ]
6668 Pressure 6668 Temperature
- I I I ,
2250 “ f ]
- | Initial Hyydro-statlc 140
B _ f f
B I f f
2000 B | _ ” | L _— 130
- _ | f
B _ I f |
1750 | l , , 120
- _ I f
- _ | f
L | I | 110
B _ | f
1500 B I ] I v
- o | 100
- | _ | o
fd B _ | f 90 3
7 L _ | f o
8 - | _ | £
& 1000 B _ _ ﬁ 80 o
B _ | f
750 +— L _ _ W 70
B _ d Shut-In(2)
B 60
500
B 50
250
- 40
01—
- 30
29 Sun 3AM 6AM
Jan 2012 Time (Hours)

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No:

44922

Frinted: 2012.02.02 @ 10:22:28




DST Test Nurmmber: 1

Serial # 8358 Inside FIML Natural Resources, LLC Dearden #16-8-1931
Pressure vs. Time
[ a] [A]
8358 Pressure 8358 Temperature
2250
140
2000 130
1750 120
110
1500
100 ﬂ
° 1250 3
= 90 3
0] c
& 1000 80 G
750 70
60
500
50
250
40
O ]
30
29 Sun 3AM 6AM
Jan 2012 Time (Hours)
Ref. No: 44922 Frinted: 2012.02.02 @ 10:22:28

Trilobite Testing, Inc




RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  FIML Natural Resources, LLC

410 17th.ST STE 900
Denver CO 80202

ATTN: Kurt Talbort

Dearden #16-8-1931

8-19s-31w Scott,KS

Start Date:  2012.01.30 @ 01:32:15
End Date:  2012.01.30 @ 08:26:30
Job Ticket #: 44923 DST# 2

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2012.02.02 @ 10:21:20
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

FIML Natural Resources, LLC

410 17th.ST STE 900
Denver CO 80202

ATTN: Kurt Talbort

8-19s-31w Scott,KS

Dearden #16-8-1931

Job Ticket: 44923

DST#:2

Test Start: 2012.01.30 @ 01:32:15

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Marmaton A-B
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Time Tool Opened: 03:52:30 Tester: Mke Roberts
Time Test Ended: 08:26:30 Unit No: 48
Interval: 4320.00 ft (KB) To  4395.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2977.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4395.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2965.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 12.00 ft
Serial #: 6668 Qutside
Press @RunDepth: 28.75psig @ 4322.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.01.30 End Date: 2012.01.30 Last Calib.: 2012.01.30
Start Time: 01:32:15 End Time: 08:26:30 Time On Btm: 2012.01.30 @ 03:52:15
Time Off Btm: 2012.01.30 @ 06:39:00
TEST COMMENT:  IF:Built to 1/2" blow
IS:No return blow
FF:No blow
FS:No return blow
- Pressure vs. Time PRESSURE SUMMARY
- R P — T I S Tempeue - Time Pressure| Tenmp | Annotation
[ ' — 1 (Mn.) (psig) | (degF)
aw — | 1= 0| 2199.55 | 123.07| Initial Hydro-static
i ! ! ! 4 1| 2071 | 122.29| Open To Fow (1)
: { Lo \ 1. 30| 2432 | 12261| Shutin()
=T / 1 1 ;i “ ] 59 | 526.77 | 123.94| End Shut-In(1)
o o I : I 1= 3 60 | 3397 | 123.87| OpenTo Fow(2)
i / L | v& \ 1= 105 28.75 | 125.83| Shut-In(2)
i / j B | \ i.¢ 166 | 606.61 | 128.15| End Shut-In(2)
= f \/ f ; ; ; - 3& \ ] 167 | 2079.67 | 129.58| Final Hydro-static
oo i s i "i T~
] yyAnnus’
=T | | | 1.
P ./'/ J W“ | ﬁ&' E |
E . L1 1 | - . ]
20 ton Jan 2012 o Time (Hours) o
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
10.00 mud w ith oil spots 0.00
* Recovery from multiple tests
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 44923 Printed: 2012.02.02 @ 10:21:20




RILOBITE
ESTING , Inc.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FIML Natural Resources, LLC

410 17th.ST STE 900
Denver CO 80202

ATTN: Kurt Talbort

8-19s-31w Scott,KS

Dearden #16-8-1931
Job Ticket: 44923 DST#: 2

Test Start: 2012.01.30 @ 01:32:15

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation:

Deviated: No

Marmaton A-B

Whipstock: ft (KB)

Time Tool Opened: 03:52:30
Time Test Ended: 08:26:30

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Tester: Mke Roberts
Unit No: 48

Interval: 4320.00 ft (KB) To  4395.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2977.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4395.00 ft(KB) (TVD) 2965.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 12.00 ft
Serial #: 8358 Inside
Press @RunDepth: psig @ 4322.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.01.30 End Date: 2012.01.30 Last Calib.: 2012.01.30
Start Time: 01:32:15 End Time: 08:26:15 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT:  IF:Built to 1/2" blow
IS:No return blow
FF:No blow
FS:No return blow
- Prossure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
. e 3 Time Pressure| Temp | Annotation
/l—-\ E (Min.) (psig) (deg F)
N bh- .
NV L o~ 41}
~ [ [ R
20 ton Jan 2012 o Time (Hours) o
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
10.00 mud w ith oil spots 0.00
* Recovery from multiple tests
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 44923 Printed: 2012.02.02 @ 10:21:21




DRILL STEMTEST REPORT 00 G
RILOBITE oo e

FIML Natural Resources, LLC 8-19s-31w Scott,KS
ESTI N G , INC 410 17th.ST STE 900 Dearden #16-8-1931
Denver GO 80202 Job Ticket: 44923 DST#: 2
ATTN:  Kurt Talbort Test Start: 2012.01.30 @ 01:32:15
Tool Information
Drill Pipe: Length: 4220.00ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 59.20 bbl Tool Weight: 1500.00 Ib
Heavy Wt. Pipe:  Length: 92.00 ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 20000.00 Ib
Drill Collar: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 70000.00 Ib
il B ) ¢ Total Volume: ~ 59.20 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft
Crill Fipe Above KE: 20.00 ft String Weight: Initial ~ 50000.00 I
Depth to Top Packer: 4320.00 ft Final  51000.00 Ib
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers: 75.00 ft
Tool Length: 103.00 ft
Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments:

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Change Over Sub 1.00 4293.00

Shut In Tool 5.00 4298.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 4303.00

Jars 5.00 4308.00

Safety Joint 3.00 4311.00

Packer 5.00 4316.00 28.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 4.00 4320.00

Stubb 1.00 4321.00

Perforations 1.00 4322.00

Recorder 0.00 8358 Inside  4322.00

Recorder 0.00 6668 Qutside  4322.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 4323.00

Dxill Pipe 64.00 4387.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 4388.00

Perforations 2.00 4390.00

Perforations 0.00 4390.00

Bullnose 5.00 4395.00 75.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 103.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 44923 Printed: 2012.02.02 @ 10:21:22




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

ESTING , INC.

FIML Natural Resources, LLC

410 17th.ST STE 900
Denver CO 80202

ATTN: Kurt Talbort

8-19s-31w Scott,KS

Dearden #16-8-1931
Job Ticket: 44923 DST#: 2

Test Start: 2012.01.30 @ 01:32:15

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Oil AP Odeg API
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: Oppm
Viscosity: 62.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 4.77 in3 Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: 0.00 ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 3400.00 ppm
Fiter Cake: 1.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
10.00 | mud with oil spots 0.000
Total Length: 10.00ft Total Volume: bbl
Num Fuid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: Serial #:

Laboratory Name:

Recovery Comments:

Laboratory Location:

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 44923

Printed: 2012.02.02 @ 10:21:22




Serial # 6668 Outside  FIML Natural Resources, LLC Cearden #16-8-1931 DST Test Number: 2
Pressure vs. Time
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Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 44923 Frinted: 2012.02.02 @ 10:21:23




DST Test Number: 2

Serial # 8358 Inside FIML Natural Resources, LLC Dearden #16-8-1931
Pressure vs. Time
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Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 44923 Frinted: 2012.02.02 @ 10:21:23




RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  FIML Natural Resources, LLC

410 17th.ST STE 900
Denver CO 80202

ATTN: Kurt Talbort

Dearden #16-8-1931

8-19s-31w Scott,KS

Start Date: 2012.01.31 @ 05:50:15
End Date: 2012.01.31 @ 12:04:30
Job Ticket #: 44925 DST#: 3

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2012.02.02 @ 10:20:22
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

FIML Natural Resources, LLC

410 17th.ST STE 900
Denver CO 80202

ATTN: Kurt Talbort

8-19s-31w Scott,KS

Dearden #16-8-1931

Job Ticket: 44925 DST#: 3

Test Start: 2012.01.31 @ 05:50:15

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Spergen
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Time Tool Opened: 07:59:00 Tester: Mke Roberts
Time Test Ended: 12:04:30 Unit No: 48
Interval: 4580.00 ft (KB) To  4627.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2977.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4627.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2965.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 12.00 ft
Serial #: 8358 Inside
Press @RunDepth: 2214 psig @ 4584.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.01.31 End Date: 2012.01.31 Last Calib.: 2012.01.31
Start Time: 05:50:15 End Time: 12:04:30 Time On Btm: 2012.01.31 @ 07:58:45
Time Off Btm: 2012.01.31 @ 10:18:15
TEST COMMENT:  IF:Built to 1/4' blow
IS:No return blow
FF:No blow
FS:No return blow
- Pressure vs. Time PRESSURE SUMMARY
R R — S Time Pressure| Temp | Annotation
{_ | M™n) | (psig) | (degP)
! 1 0 | 2308.06 128.32 | Initial Hydro-static
- i }= 1 21.08 127.56 | Open To Flow (1)
L | 1. 31 22.02 130.44 | Shut-In(1)
- | E 62 30.39 132.33 | End Shut-In(1)
et J f l ' b 62 20.67 132.34 | Open To Fow (2)
gl | _ @ i 91 22.14 133.79 | Shut-In(2)
T | ] ¢ 139 4581 | 135.74| End Shut-In(2)
i I 1 140 | 217652 | 136.36 | Final Hydro-static
w] % | =
[ / J | 1-
L | ]
o ‘ L 1-
31 Tue Jan 2012 Time CHour)
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
5.00 mud 100% m 0.02
* Recovery from multiple tests
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 44925 Printed: 2012.02.02 @ 10:20:23




L 0BITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FIML Natural Resources, LLC 8-19s-31w Scott,KS

ES Tl N G ! INC 410 17th.ST STE900 Dearden #16-8-1931
Denver CO 80202

Job Ticket: 44925 DST#:3
ATTN: Kurt Talbort Test Start: 2012.01.31 @ 05:50:15
GENERAL INFORMATION:
Formation: Spergen
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Time Tool Opened: 07:59:00 Tester: Mke Roberts
Time Test Ended: 12:04:30 Unit No: 48
Interval: 4580.00 ft (KB) To  4627.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2977.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4627.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2965.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 12.00 ft
Serial #. 6668 Outside
Press @RunDepth: psig @ 4584.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.01.31 End Date: 2012.01.31 Last Calib.: 2012.01.31
Start Time: 05:50:15 End Time: 12:04:45 Time On Bt
Time Off Btm:

TEST COMMENT:  IF:Built to 1/4' blow

IS:No return blow

FF:No blow

FS:No return blow

- Pressure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
EB P ZEB Tempersure . Time Pressure| Termp Annotation
1. | ®™n) | (psig) | (degP
- I 1=
; J g XX Ei ) g
P / f ]
a &~ / /f Y E
21 Tue Jan 2012 o Timag(a':urs) 12Fu
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
5.00 mud 100% m 0.02
* Recovery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 44925 Printed: 2012.02.02 @ 10:20:23




DRILL STEMTEST REPORT 00 G
RILOBITE oo e

FIML Natural Resources, LLC 8-19s-31w Scott,KS

ES Tl N G ! INC 410 17th.ST STE900 Dearden #16-8-1931
Denver CO 80202

Job Ticket: 44925 DST#:3
ATTN:  Kurt Talbort Test Start: 2012.01.31 @ 05:50:15

Tool Information
Drill Pipe: Length: 4478.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 62.81 bbl Tool Weight: 1500.00 Ib
Heavy Wt. Pipe:  Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 20000.00 Ib
Drill Collar: Length: 92.00 ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 0.45 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 70000.00 Ib

il B ) ¢ Total Volume:  63.26 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft
Crill Fipe Above KE: 10.00ft String Weight: Initial ~ 52000.00 I
Depth to Top Packer: 4580.00 ft Final  53000.00 Ib
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers: 47.00 ft
Tool Length: 67.00 ft
Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments:

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Change Over Sub 1.00 4561.00

Shut In Tool 5.00 4566.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 4571.00

Packer 5.00 4576.00 20.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 4.00 4580.00

Stubb 1.00 4581.00

Perforations 3.00 4584.00

Recorder 0.00 8358 Inside  4584.00

Recorder 0.00 6668 Outside 4584.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 4585.00

Drill Pipe 31.00 4616.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 4617.00

Perforations 5.00 4622.00

Bullnose 5.00 4627.00 47.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 67.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 44925 Printed: 2012.02.02 @ 10:20:24




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

ESTING , INC.

FIML Natural Resources, LLC

410 17th.ST STE 900
Denver CO 80202

ATTN: Kurt Talbort

8-19s-31w Scott,KS

Dearden #16-8-1931
Job Ticket: 44925 DST#: 3

Test Start: 2012.01.31 @ 05:50:15

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Oil AP Odeg API
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: Oppm
Viscosity: 56.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 5.18in3 Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: 0.00 ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 3400.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 1.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
5.00 | mud 100% m 0.025
Total Length: 5.00ft Total Volume: 0.025 bbl
Num Fuid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:
Recovery Comments:
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 44925 Printed: 2012.02.02 @ 10:20:24




Serial # 8358 Inside FIML Matural Resources, LLC Dearden #16-8-1931 DST Test Number: 3

Pressure vs. Time
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Serial # 6668 Outside  FIML Natural Resources, LLC Cearden #16-8-1931 DST Test Number: 3
Pressure vs. Time
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RILOBITE ECEIV ETest Ticket
ESTING INC. FEB 01 2012 0. /‘L /!. ()p)

P.O. Box 1733 - Hays, Kansas 67601

)

RN e

AN
i

(L]

410

Well Name & No. ﬁf—é ﬂZ@ & ljJ ~_ TestNo. _7/ ___ Date ﬂZ ',Q g “‘/Z
Company er\L MCL Uy L\,\ QLSOQ(UL‘} L[—»C Elevation 99‘77 KB Q?éq- GL
Address /1 ()_l’)““— AT STE Sety D‘Q/h Ue/__é(-) 80}207?/
Co. Rep / Geo. ';\)(gj L q! &)D('}" Rig H’Q—= fQT%f’

Location: Sec. @_7_Twp. _ﬂii ng.B Z;.; ) Co. Sﬁ.g-!”/’ o State 7g/§"
Interval Tested LI 9 5O - q ) O Zone Tested Aa ns fn‘biu :3'“

Total Depth LZ (9 (.ﬂ Chlondesaw ppm System LCM L/
Blow Description If’?) O B M % fﬁu\)
a8 /O &‘J’V rn 3 lovo
Fe. BB w5 flin
5. No fehrn Bloww

Anchor Length l O o Drill Pipe Run C/ 2 Mud Wt. ?‘: /
Top Packer Depth Lia ) fg - Drill Collars Run g Vis 5. @
Bottom Packer Depth_ 7 ¢ <= L]Q 20 )  WtPipeRun - WL 57 é/’

Rec ‘7/5 / Feet of /Aec oy %gas  (©OD %oil Yowater Yemud
949 ¥ v O O %ol SO
Rec 372 ~ ,Feetof © & /ﬂO_ - o l ~  %Qgas Qiﬂ%_mli/_a owater  —<)  Y%emud
Rec E 22_— Feet of %MLW S w%gas ol S' s%oil S water 2O %mud
ec e A Feet of @ﬁ — 7@‘2@7"@@37 i?Q’/oLili\i@ Yewater %emud
16 0 94 om W /0 76 /e
Rec g9z Feel of _Toegwr 5;’/29_ 2 %ol B3 %water O %mud
Rec Total /iz/ip BHT _lw _Gravity Q 9“ APIRW ¢ £ 22§ %535 F Chlorides Q O&<> ppm
(A) Initial Hydrostatic 22 pAfest - )225.9“ 1o0nLocation 823360
@) Firstinital Flow_____ /33 OAdas__ 95& T-Started o’) 397
: «
(C) First Final Flow SY0 ) (-Safety Joint - 7 ' = T-Open O L/ " Og
. i é’n’
(D) Initial Shut-In A, @ Tirc Sub NC el o é“‘ o 3
- T-Out OF. 2 (
(E) Second Initial Flow ’_ijé/_/ a Hourly Standby
\ 0 Comments
(F) Second Final Flow (0 C/O Mlleage ;2 8 ﬁ.'r’ 9 CQ
¢
(G) Final Shut-In (a I 0] Q Sampler
i
(H) Final Hydrostatic /9 25 U Straddle (1 Ruined Shale Packer
3 O U Shale Packer - Q Ruined Packer
Initial Open O Extra Packer O Extra Copies
Initial Shut-In S0 O Extra Recorder SubTotal 2
. i I s
Final Flow bj ) (1 Day Standby Total , 7~)q 120

. [713)
Final Shut-In | 0 Q-Kdcessibility /50, /"" MP/DST Disc't

o 4 7.39.
Approved By /M&& K)-OM o 0ur/RZpres;:t;?;ew77/é ? Oﬁféj

Trilobite Testing !nc 8 I\nﬁ[}s Ilablyllor dam. van any kIHYl)f the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or for any Iuss suffered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through the use of its
equipment, or its statements or oplmon concerning the results of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.




e
RILOBITE s

ESTING inc.

P.O. Box 1733 « Hays, Kansas 67601 BY:

FEB 01 2012

| Test Ticket

No. L4923

Well Name & No. D‘é’(’u’}iﬂﬂ tﬂ;& g_J_?_?_/

E anL lgﬂj‘u I E(_!:iDLJC{,gﬁS {{ Elevation

Y10 |7 ST S1E Qoo Denver CO
MLM¢/—

Co. Rep / Geo. U(“‘"
o £95.

Company

- Address

Rge._BLQJfCo

____Test No. Q I
L£026C

H2 B%w

Scorr

Date _/ &9 /t_/:
ke A9CS” GL

__ State K S

Location: Sec. % -2
5

Interval Tested ,QO vy
Anchor Length__:i/_i_,
Top Packer Depth }'/ 5 / {ig
Bottom Packer Depth ﬁ' S 0
Total Depth g 2 52 § Chlorides
Blow Description L",BMLJ:J%\ZLJBI

LS: ~ Peturpn Blow

FQ,,;M

Drill Pipe Run

Wt. Pipe Run

Zone Tested M
Drill Collars Run 3;9;\

,_LA_DQ_me System

9.l
Vis (ﬂ 9
wL 44 &

LCM _CL

Mud WL.

Rec [O Feet of ﬂf W, ££ Q %0(7: -5 _ %qas Yooil os%bwater /<< %mud
Rec Feetof . o %gas %ol Yewater Y%mud
Rec Feet of S %gas Yo0il Y%water %mud
Rec Feetof o e - o _%gas__ %ol Yewater %mud
Rec Feet of - Y%gas %0il Yewater %mud

__ Gravity

H Test [VQQ‘)’&W
ads__ ASOF
B@fety Joint 2 >/ u()
Wrc Sub NC/

O Hourly Standby __

&Mileage ,;) BET = 32 2L

Rec Total Zg_i_ BHT Jig
(A) Initial Hydrostatic 2199
20
(C) First Final Flow Q Z _
(D) Initial Shut-In <SAe

(E) Second Initial Flow 3 3 _
(F) Second Final Flow Q 8

(G) Final Shut-In O b

(B) First Initial Flow

0 Sampler
(H) Final Hydrostatic CQ 934 9 U Straddle
Q ShalePacker
Initial Open '% O  Extra Packer
Initial Shut-In % O () Extra Recorder
Final Flow O Day Standby
Final Shut-in messmnhty ')g

Approved By / X/( V2V %

Trilobite Testing Inc. shaMo-}‘liable f
equipment, or its statements or opmlun

cerning the resulls of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be

 _AamRW_ S @ P

°F Chlorides Pl ppm
D/ :00

T-On Location

T-Started Hl' 32
T-Open P Y6 et 4
T-Pulled L3/
T-Out OB .26
Comments

O Ruined Shale Packer

O Ruined Packer

(0 Extra Copies
Sub Total
Total

139 .20

MP/DST Disc't

(»
Sub Total Z 23 [ [,
o et Qﬁéfé
Our Representatwe

amaged of any kind of the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or for any loss suffered or sustalned dlrecﬂy or indirectly, through the use of ils
paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.




ECEIVE|

RILOBITE Test Ticket
ESTING INC. FEB 0 1 2012 NO. -/-‘r /L (? ?h |
L 78N P.O. Box 1733 = Hays, Kansas 676%1Y: .
Well Name & No. D@OL (‘J_ﬂm bf?ég 752 #93#47 Test No. 3 Date ,/ -?/ "/ &
Company F / )’ﬂz, /UCJ’W" al ﬁLSOu s (L C Elevation ,_Q 97’7 kB_ DS GL
Address 4‘//0 2 2 ;"';57")7'5 900 O-Qfl\lt’,f” éO ,/?O‘Z@?
Co. Rep / Geo. KU fq' ’774_/ )QO/_L Rig lﬂij /QI"O. #/
Location: Sec. ﬁ_ﬁTwp. ~LQL54 Rge.j LM Co. 5‘(97"7” il State Kg
Interval Tested A/S ;% = Z/(D a7 Zone Tested k{?QO [(Gerl
Anchor Length ‘ /7/7/ Drill Pipe Run IL/(/‘% 3 Mud Wt. Q'Qx
Top Packer Depth A/ S’O// Drill Collars Run ’5) Z Vis ‘.)-—(0
Bottom Packer Depth L/ CJPS/ D - Wt. Pipe Run /75 WL 51 9—
Total Depth A/ (i 0/1 7 - Chlorides 3 Cfoo __ppm System LCM / o
Blow Description ; f(_' BUI_LLLD \/‘?” B/md)
5 f\)O _ﬂ‘b}m’ﬂ’\ Bleww
F{ ‘Mo [Blou
FSiNo Lrven Blow
Rec § Feet of )?7[/ 0 %gas %s0il Yowater / 2O %mud
Rec ~ Feetof %gas %oil Yewater %mud
Rec Feet of %gas %oil Yowater Yomud
Rec ~ Feetof %qas %0il Yowater %mud
Rec Feet of %gqas %0il Yowater Yomud ,
Rec Total il gt /37 Gaiy —  APIRW_~ @ - 'F Chlorides " ppm
(A) Initial Hydrostatic Q 3 08 %t / ,,Q QS; 0/0 T-On Location O ‘/ 4 (/ S/
(B) First Initial Flow 4 | O Jars  TStarted 085 'so
(C) First Final Flow i i oy TOpen OB &
(D) Initial Shut-In 30  @Bicsw N C FFtlad JO LS
(E) Second Initial Flow Q o O Hourly Standby rout /:2 : o (/
Comments

(’71 1 El/Mileage 29, /2// 39/29

s

(F) Second Final Flow

(G) Final Shut-In U Sampler
(H) Final Hydrostatic _fl 7 [49 U Straddle
O Shale Packer
Initial Open _{%O O Extra Packer
” g3 74
Initial Shut-In - O Extra Recorder
Final Flow 3p /) O Day Standby
. f g o / / Y
Final Shut-In / / 9 O Accessibility il

Sub Total "( F‘HC{ZO -

/
Approved By //

[ Ruined Shale Packer
(1 Ruined Packer

(1 Extra Copies

Sub Total 6
Total 14 ,q .2(.“)

MP/DST Disc’t

/ )
Jur Heprei;grglt);(iir%b _%Z— ,%/vé

Trilobite Testing Inc. sﬁ%%e liahﬁkﬁamaged oféfny kind of the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or for any loss suffered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through the use of its
e

equipment, or its stalefients or opinion concerning th

resulls of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.



.~ OIL & GAS SERVIC

PO Box 93999
Southlake, TX 76092

ALLIED

ES, LLC

INVOICE

Invoice Number: 129992
Invoice Date: Jan 24, 2012

Voice:  (817)546-7282 Page: 1
Fax: (817) 246-3361
| Bill To:
FIML Natural Resources LLC
410 17th St., Suite 900 .
Denver, CO 80202 YEARS
Customer ID Well Namef# or Customer P.O. Payment Terms 1
FIML Deardon #16-8-1931 Net 30 Days '
Job Location Camp Location Service Date Due Date
KS1-01 Oakley Jan 24, 2012 2/23/12
Quantity | Item Description Unit Price Amount
240.00 MAT Class A Common 16.25 3,900.00
5.00 MAT Gel 2125 106.25
9.00 | MAT Chloride 58.20 523.80
60.00 | MAT Flo Seal 2.70 162.00
256.00 | SER Handling 2.25 576.00
55.00  SER Mileage 256 sx @.11 28.16 1,548.80
1.00 | SER Surface 1,125.00 1,125.00
84.00 | SER Extra Footage 0.95 79.80
55.00 | SER Pump Truck Mileage 7.00 385.00
1.00 | SER | Manifold Head Rental 200.00 200.00
55.00 | SER ' Light Vehicle Mileage 4.00 220.00 |
1.00 |EQP 8.5/8 Fiber Baffle Plate 175.00 175.00
3.00 EQP 8.5/8 Centralizer 64.00 192.00
1.00 |EQP 8.5/8 Surface Plug 92.00 92.00
1.00  CEMENTER | Andrew Forslund
1.00 |CEMENTER | Steve Heikkila
1.00 EQUIPOPER | Jerry Yates |
1.00 | OPER ASSIST | Dane Retzloff |
| T
ALL PRICES ARE NET. PAYABLE Sublatal 9,285.8
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF Sales Tax 376.03
n{?.fi-' ‘;;Oéfgf E;? Vf?,q%‘é% %%Egs Total Invoice Amount 9,661.68
CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF Payment/Credit Applied 9.661.68
TOTAL 0.00
$ |
ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE |

Feb 18, 2012




ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC 035321

Fedoral Tax 1.D.# 20-5976804

I

EMITTO P.O.BOX 31 SERVICE POINT:
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 BKLEY
' SE TWP. |RANGE CALLED OUT ON LOCATION |IQB.START, |J ,n
wie [/24/12 2| 31w I ) R LY M) 2y
CQUNTY ST :
EASE DEARDON | werLw J6-8-193) Location SeaTf Ciry- 36, 5 &, W ﬁ_&@.i { f&%
LD OREEW (Circle ane)
;ontracTorR HR Rag ) OWNER SAMmE
E OF JOB 4 ERC.= ST -
{OLESIZE ] T.D. CEMENT
SASING SIZE 5% DEPTH 339,73 & AMOUNT ORDERED 240 $K$ Com. 306 CQ
[UBING Sizt e 2% e Wlb Fiossear.
JRILL PIPE DEPTH_
[QOL DEPTH.
JRES, MAX MINIMUM COMMON 294 @Mﬂﬂ?ﬁi
VEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 40,25  pozZMIX
JEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 92, 3§ GEL g S %}325' (96,25
JERFS. v— 3 CHLORIDE 20 §23,80
JISPLACEMENT 2] ASC
EQUIPMENT E{,O SERL 2 ¢llo @ 2,70 /G2, 00
@
@
>UMPTRUCK CEMENTER _ANDREW | GTEVE @
1433-22] HELPER JERRY @
3ULK 'mucx : @
| 347, DRIVER DANE . -4
muc muﬁ)’f“ Bt @
kil HANDLING__&%’Q_J_@ 75 00
MILEAGE L1 3K jmu
j REMARKS ToTAL @3PEBS
AL SERVICE
Cen? pid circiclaFe
pEPTHOFJ0B_384.3 3
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE })25. 00
i EXTRA FOOTAGE 3 @ : (&4
MILEAGE 55 @ fié %; D
'T"\_\IQ‘L:—— MANIFOLD 5} Q. 200.'00
Twe L6NT VERIOE 5 @I _R2.00
HARGE TO: u £, = i
I TREET TOTAL 239%:63 %
= —=314TH =, PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
25]2 a
o @
G Y= 172 ) E @
lo Allied Cementing Co., LLC. 1 SuRFACE @ 2 0 ?2;08
You are hereby requested 1o rent cementi ng equipment g
wd furnish cementer and helper(s) lo assist owner or e DD
:ontractor to do work as is listed. The above work was '/St;é
lone to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TOTAL
ontractor. | have read and understand the "GENERAL i Yeg &)
FERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side,  SALES TAX (If Any) —
TOTAL CHARGES
RINTED NAME DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

IGNATURE (i




PO Box 93999
Southlake, TX 76092

\ALLIED

OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC

INVOICE

Invoice Number: 130078

Invoice Date: Feb 11,2012
Voice:  (817) 546-7282 Page: 1
Fax: (817) 246-3361
' Bill To: |
FIML Natural Resources LLC ‘ 5
410 17th St., Suite 900 2
Denver, CO 80202 J XEARS
[ Customer ID Well Name/# or Customer P.O. Payment Terms
FIML Deardon #16-8-1931 Net 30 _Days
Job Location Camp Location Service Date | Due Date
" KS1-02 Oakley Feb1,2012 | 3/2/12
. Quantity Item Description ‘Unit Price Amount
435.00 | MAT Lightweight Type 1| 14.50 6,307.50
218.00 | MAT Flo Seal 2.70 588.60
2,175.00 MAT I(3ilsonite 0.89 1,935.75
518.00 SER 'Handling - Production Top Stage 225 1,165.50
556.00 | SER Mileage 518 sx @.11 per sk per mi 56.98 3,133.90
1.00 | CEMENTER LaRene Wentz
| 1.00 | EQUIP OPER |Darren Racette
I 1.00 | OPER ASSIST | Tyler Flipse
1.00 | OPER ASSIST | Brandon Wilkinson
|
|
|
i
|
|
‘ |
|
| |
ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE Subietal LaiStaa ]
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF  Sales Tax 64473
n% \éoéfg ;R”L:?A%%AO%?V%D!S Total Invoice Amount 13,775.98
CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF Payment/Credit Applied 13,775.98
TOTAL 0.00

$ |

ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE
Feb 26, 2012 f




ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 034575

Federal Tax 1.D.# 20-5975804

EMITTO PO, BOX 31 SERVICE POINT:
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 & s

x:%' :Z.«__}';z ,ﬁ: ?, lwa./ 9 RANGE 3/ ]caut-:oou-r loy.s)dcgl(}ﬂ 1_-0,?'. sm' .."0%'"’3"
?&h”%ﬂ I\vm{f"‘?‘/ys/ LOCATION S ' #G)j, ? S S5 co N% S&T

LD OR KEWXCircle one) £ e
ontrACTOR Ao K79 */ s oy OWNER J@ewe
YPEOFIOB /“7octea e C [ &2 3 Fage i
oLESIZE 7 Zg D, _¥FR5 " CEMENT
ASING SIZE Z DEPTH AMOUNT ORDERED _ Y55 5 /ey £, 2, 4
UBING SIZE DEPTH y i%a ~ aﬁ S & 9/ r0aila
RILL PIPE _DEPTH . b
0L __DEPTH F203.55F
RES. MAX___ ) COMMON @ .
EAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX @
EMENT LEFT IN CSG. GEL @
IRES. CHLORIDE @ .
ISPLACEMENT 975 £,7,7 o ﬁi @ !
vourvene —— XspAn) essoe e grmss
laheis Fhsea) 2™ 0525 55 |
JMP'I‘JR}JCK CEMENTER _Z. &7 @-é?L—-— Shge |
J——"f\" TRUGK —ELPER LXrrren (;21(5‘0‘1}&: A(75%a _§7 /735 55
3 én/Jdﬁ pRIVER T % Les— g 1
JLK TRUCK 4
. - @ s
AT orver Lrando HANDLING @ L2S S. >
MILEAGE Sz el !
) REMARKS: TOTAL /3/3. 45
7 SERVICE
DEPTHOFJOB  *  SHD.3 38
PUMPTRUCK CHARGR
BXTRA FOOTAGE @ H
5 MIBAGE 907 — e e _—mr |
e MANIFOLD : @_.
¥ / VY U cncleage o Yow (=
@__
1ARGE TO: %ﬁd/ﬂ’ﬁd@jﬁﬂqﬁf
e TOTAL

Y — _  _  _STATE —ZP_
- & PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

v Allied Cementing Co., LLC,

i are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment
d furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or e
niractor o do work as is listed. The above work was

ne to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or : TOTAL ____
niractor. Ihave read and understand the "GENERAL .

*RMS AND CONDITIONS listed on the reverse side. - SALES TAX (If Any) ——————

() " TOTAL CHARGES
INTED NAME ) 2 (e DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS
INATURE J ,&é ey

2858 @




ALLIED

| OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC ! NVO' CE
PO Box 93099 Invoice Number; 130076
Southlake, TX 76092
TR Invoice Date: Feb 1,2012
Voice:  (817)546-7282 Page: 1
Fax: (817) 246-3361
| Bill To:
FIML Natural Resources LLC ' 5
410 17th St., Suite 900 YA
Denver, CO 80202 YEARS
Customer ID Well Name/# or Customer P.O. Payment Terms
FIML Deardon #16-8-1931 Net 30 Days
Job Location | Camp Location Service Date Due Date
= KS1-02 : Oakley Feb 1,2012 3/2/12
. Quantity Item Description Unit Price Amount
5.00 | MAT Gel 2125 106.25
250.00 | MAT ASC 19.00 4,750.00
125.00 | MAT Flo Seal 2.70 337.50
1,250.00 | MAT Gilsonite 0.89 1,112.50
24.00 | MAT Salt 23.95 574.80
323.00 | SER Handling 225 726.75
55.00 | SER Mileage 323 sx @.11 per sk per mi 3553 1,954.15
1.00 | SER Production Casing - Bottom Stage 2,405.00 2,405.00
55.00 | SER Pump Truck Mileage 7.00 385.00
| 1.00 | SER Manifold Head Rental 200.00 200.00
55.00 | SER ILight Vehicle Mileage 4.00 220.00
| 1.00 EQP 5.5 DV Tool 4,921.00 4,921.00
| 1.00 |EQP 5.5 Latch Down Plug 277.00 277.00
1.00 | EQP 5.5 AFU Float Shoe 349.00 349.00
25.00 |[EQP 5.5 Centralize 49.00 1,225.00
2.00 |[EQP 5.5 Basket 337.00 674.00
1.00 CEMENTER  |LaRene Wentz
: 1.00 EQUIP OPER | Darren Racette
' 1,00 |OPER ASSIST | Brandon Wilkinson |
1.00 | OPER ASSIST | Tyler Flipse l
|
| - n _ -~
ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE | | Subtotal 20211.%
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF | Sales Tax 1,045.87
TL%?OEEE%ETQV%A%%AOTJ%%QS | Total Invoice Amount 21.263.82
CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF Payment/Credit Applied 21,263.82
‘ TOTAL 0.00

3 |

ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE
Feb 26, 2012 .




ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. gsce

Federal Tax I.D.# 20-5975804

EMITTO P.O. BOX 31 SERVICE POINT:
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 é&% [
= : 7 INISI :
é;—{ /2 sec 5 I'm}.? _mmg,/ Icm.enour Iogw};.bmun ;/oads@,g' ’?}(E?Jd b i
: P . . glco TATE, 2,
W‘-‘b\ wW 22 lisermion 5&‘#"—7@-}6’ <, ‘?’:?.f", k| SESH |° X
)LD OREEW)Circle one) _ _
‘ONTRACTOR /R Korg %/ CEUOWNER S
“YPE ) e
LI CEMENT

DEPTH 5 AMQUNT ORDERED _of 50 54> 2
(UBINGSIZE  pgpry %ﬁ /o Tvat I

i

JRILL PIPE DEPTH i
oL /.¢{7. DEPTH 3893, 37
RES, MAX MINIMUM =3 COMMON____ @
AEAS. LINE SHOEJOINT 353 POZMIX @ -
:BMENT LEFT INCSG. 20,3 3 GEL S 02175 /52.35
JERFS.  CHLORIDE @
JSPLACEMENT /5. 7.2. ASC 259058 @ ]7.00 YT as
EQUIPMENT g @
’ " Flzel — Ip5%e G FFZEE |
=3 / X @ Ny -
'UMPTRUCK . CEMENTER LAafger = S LS 755
L 5 HELPER  a rream FomiBe 77 o dixod
3ULK TRUCK
, /fdﬁfc SRR &_"Ma&rm_ S b v?y-"té'géi}_-‘; m |
JULK TRUCK Ve / = p — i
¢t G/ DRIVER Yler HANDLING BR3545 @ 255 =
MILEAGE /% Y 1725 /5
REMARKS: TOTAL 25€/, 75 |
SERVICE
DEPTH OF JOB K258 35"
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE A VIS5 a0

EXTRA FODTAGE

@ I
ST TZFJa0 |
T e ey Yuskan 072 x>0

; ANIFOLD A ead |
S ¥ iﬂ%& @ Y08 Ro.96 |
@

“HARGETO; /&~ LY L atn) foneis

)
STREET TOTAL S2LDw¢
ary TATE Z _ '
2 ik f)/-z., _ PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
o [olafed iy X Pode
e = < @ _ I
To Allied Cementing Co.; LLC, AT~ Ler @ Y7o S.ca
You arc hereby requested to rent cementing equipment <R3 g-;??m %79.90 !

and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or 1
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was 91/?’

lone to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TotAL Z¢86.d0
contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL

TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side,  SALES TAX (If Any)

y > TOTAL CHARGES ___
PRINTED NAME _(l,mw ngrz-

DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

SIGNATURE [ﬂg MZ L%‘— '




B

ALLIED

3 ]

ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE

Mar 17, 2012

OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC i NVO' CE
PO Box 93999 Invoice Number: 130274
Southlake, TX 76092
Invoice Date: Feb 21, 2012
Voice:  (817) 546-7282 Page: 1
Fax:  (817)246-3361
Bill To:
FIML Natural Resources LLC
410 17th St., Suite 900
Denver, CO 80202
Customer ID Well Name/# or Customer P.O. Payment Terms
FIML Deardon #16-8-A31 Net 30 Days
Job Location Camp Location Service Date | Due Date
| KS1-05 Oakley Feb21,2012 | 322112
[ Quantity | Item | Description Unit Price Amount
200.00 | MAT ' Class a Common 16.25 3,250.00
2.00 MAT Chloride 58.20 116.40
202.00 | SER Handling 2.25 454 .50
55.00  SER Mileage 2222 1,222.10
1.00 | SER Squeeze 1,050.00 1,050.00
55.00 | SER Heavy Vehicle Mileage 7.00 385.00
1.00 | SER Manifold Squeeze Rental 250.00 250.00
55.00 | SER Light Vehicle Mileage 4.00 220.00
1.00 | CEMENTER Andrew Forslund
1.00 | CEMENTER Alan Ryan
1.00  EQUIP OPER | Jerry Yates
1.00 | OPER ASSIST | Tyler Flipse
1.00 | OPER ASSIST | Ethan Glassman
|
ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE Sublotal 6,946.00
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF Sales Tax 507.20
T!{fhé %OEEETE?RH ??A%%AOTJ ?\ﬁg 5 Total Invoice Amount 7,455.20
CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNTOF | | Payment/Credit Applied 745520
‘ ] TOTAL 0.00




ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 035236

Federal Tax 1.D.¥ 20-5975804
REMITTO PO.BOX 31 SERVICE POINT:

RUSSELL., KANSAS 67665 & &éé <

SEC TWP, RANGE CALLED OuUT ON LOCATION  [JOB START  [10B FINISIHI
1131'5)? e N 4 ' Ls Rs/5 ' I 3%%:’# z
#7 - 3 = COou STA
/00 W& P LOCATION S /5% §& 375 o 4"

LEASE 2
OR NEW (Circle one) b D

CONTRACTOR ¢hevfense (el sepyice. OWNER  ,Sqmr &

TYPE OF JOB JM&

HOLE SIZE T.D, CEMENT
CASING SIZE & 22 DEPTH Amotgrouusneo.zaa SHS e
TUBING SIZE 7% _DEPTH 28&s S£S o415,5
DRILL PIPE DEPTH
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EQUIPMENT g
@
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B YAI-2Y/ HELPER Torry 7\ cos &
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@

MANIFOLD : e -?7%4@
. %&m@i’m 220100
@
CHARGETO;, /= Z M L.

S TOTAL /9as7 iy

ary___ STATE______zip

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

To Allied Cementing Co., LLC,

You are hereby requesied 1o rent cementing equipment
and furnish cementer and helper(s) Lo assist owner or
contraclor (o do work as is listed. The above work was
done lo satisfaction and supervision of owner agent o TOTAL
contractor. 1 have read and understand the "GENERAL

TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.  SALES TAX (If Any)

TOTAL CHARGES
PRINTED NAME El /Qéﬂa/(’,l_’dm é/ € __  DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

SIGNATURE ZW =

LENONCN]
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	oname: FIML Natural Resources, LLC
	oaddr1: 410 17TH ST STE 900
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: DENVER
	ostate: CO
	ozip: 80202
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	ocontact: Cassie Parks
	oarea: 303
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	clicense: 33793
	cname: H2 Drilling LLC
	geologist: Jim Musgrove
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	classofcompletion: NewWell
	WellType: OIL
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	old_operator: 
	ta: Off
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	Subdivision3: 
	Subdivision2: SE
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	Section: 8
	Township: 19
	Range: 31
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 660
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	FeetEWFromReference: 660
	EastWestFromReference: East
	Corner: SE
	Latitude: 
	Longitude: 
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	lname: Dearden
	wellnumber: 16-8-1931
	FieldName: 
	ProdFormation: Lansing
	ElevationGL: 2967
	ElevationKB: 2977
	td: 4821
	pbtd: 
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 385
	MultStageCollar: Yes
	MultStageCollarDepth: 3004
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	Alt2SacksOfCement: 385
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	setting1: 385
	cement1: Class A
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	additive1: 3% CaCl2, 2% gel, .25 pps Flo
	purpose2: Production
	size2: 7.875
	casing2: 5.5
	weight2: 15.5
	setting2: 4821
	cement2: ASC
	sacks2: 250
	additive2: 2% gel, 10% salt, 5 pps gil, .5 pps Flo
	purpose3: 
	size3: 
	casing3: 
	weight3: 
	setting3: 
	cement3: 
	sacks3: 
	additive3: 
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	flow: Off
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	othertypecompodmethod: 
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